

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1216/2011

NAZEER @ NAZEER MOHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 143766/2018 i.e.APPLICATION FOR BAIL IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 30-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarasani Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Prabu ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

IA 143766/2018 :

Post the application for bail on Tuesday, the 13<sup>th</sup> November,  
2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER