

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1216/2011

NAZEER @ NAZEER MOHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 143766/2018 i.e. APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

Date : 13-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Satyam Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has produced the medical certificate to show that the mother of the appellant is suffering from Hypertension and Chronic obstruction Pulmonary disease which the doctor has opined as a serious illness. Having regard to the ailment of the appellant-accused's mother, he is granted interim bail for a period of two weeks from today to the satisfaction of the trial Court. The trial Court shall impose such terms and conditions as it may deem necessary. After two weeks of bail the appellant shall surrender himself before the concerned jail.

The Trial Court shall also impose appropriate conditions to ensure that the appellant is accompanied with sufficient security.

Application for bail is disposed of.

List the appeal after eight weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER