

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1216/2011

NAZEER @ NAZEER MOHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR  
                                 Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
                                 Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abbas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed judgment is placed in the file)